" SSOS OIPE	Docket No.: LEE.024	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 Teh settings		
Tab settings → → ▼ 10305:	7500	
To the Director of the United States atent and Trademark 5.2		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WEN, Jyh-Horng	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
LI, Chih-Peng	Name: Industrial Technology Research Institute	
WANG, Ming-Li	Address: No. 195, Sec. 4, Jhongsing Rd., Jhudong Township	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Hsinchu County State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP: 310	
Execution Date: May 19, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
raterit Application No.	B. Faterit No.(S)	
11/143,954 JUNE 3, 2005		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	

Registration No. 33289	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: VOLENTINE FRANCOS & WHITT, PLLC	·	
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: RESTON State/Prov.: VA	50-0238	
Country: USA ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
ADAM C. VOLENTINE	AUGUST 5, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
08/09/2005 ECOOPER 0000015 11143954 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP P.O. Box 1450, Alexi	SIMILE, YA 22010-1700	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT REEL: 016857 FRAME: 0362 USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Jyh-Horng WEN (5) Jyh-Horng WEN (2) Chih-Peng LI (6) Chih-Peng LI
Insert Name of Assignee and Address	(3) Ming-Li WANG (7) Many Li Wawy (4)
Title of Invention	[] x box if continued on back
NOTE -> -> -> (use only when appln. signed on same date) Please sign concurrently with Declaration	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE No.195, Sec. 4, Jhongsing Rd., Jhudong Township, Hsinchu County 310, Taiwan R.O.C. (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as SYMBOL TIMING SYNCHRONIZATION SYSTEM FOR ORTHOGONAL FREQUENCY DIVISION MULTIPLEXING SYSTEMS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
INVENTO	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. DR(S) DATE SIGNED May 19, 2005
Name: Lyh Horn 2) *** Lulu	May 19, 2005.
Name: Chih-Per	LT Way, 19, 2005
Name: Ming-Li	WANG (
us7574ass.doc	

RECORDED: 08/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 016857 FRAME: 0363